Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain
Measurements R&S®FS-K30 for R&S®FSP/FSU/FSQ
Outperforming any conventional noise measurement system
Version
01.00
November
2003
The Spectrum Analyzers R&S®FSP and

max. 5 dB
Ordering information
Order designation Type Order number
Application Firmware for Noise Figure
and Gain Measurement for  R&S®FSP/
FSU/FSQ R&S®FS-K30 1300.6508.02
Options
External Generator Control R&S®FSP-B10 1129.7246.02
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB,
and 20 dB Preamplifi er R&S®FSU-B25 1144.9298.02
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB,
5 dB steps, integrated preamplifi er R&S®FSP-B25 1129.7746.02
3.6 GHz to 26.5 GHz RF preamplifi er for
R&S®FSU261) 2) 3) R&S®FSU-B23 1157.0907.02
3.6 GHz to 26.5 GHz RF preamplifi er for
R&S®FSQ261) 2) 3) R&S®FSQ-B23 1157.0907.03
Noise source see table at right
Note: Application Firmware R&S®FS-K30 can only be installed on analyzers
that run under the  Windows XP operating system.
1) Factory installation only.
2) Not for retrofi t.
3) R&S®FSU-B25 required.
 Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements R&S®FS-K30 5
Noise source1) RF connector Frequency range in GHz Output level in dB
NC 346 A SMA male 0.01 to 18 5 to 7
NC 346 A Precision APC 3.5 male 0.01 to 18 5 to 7
NC 346 A Option1 N male 0.01 to 18 5 to 7
NC 346 A Option 2 APC 7 0.01 to 18 5 to 7
NC 346 A Option 4 N female 0.01 to 18 5 to 7
NC 346 B SMA male 0.01 to 18 14 to 16
NC 346 B Precision APC 3.5 male 0.01 to 18 14 to 16
NC 346 B Option 1 N male 0.01 to 18 14 to 16
NC 346 B Option 2 APC 7 0.01 to 18 14 to 16
NC 346 B Option 4 N female 0.01 to 18 14 to 16
NC 346 C APC 3.5 male 0.01 to 26.5 13 to 17
NC 346 D SMA male 0.01 to 18 19 to 25
NC 346 D Precision APC 3.5 male 0.01 to 18 19 to 25
NC 346 D Option 1 N male 0.01 to 18 19 to 25
NC 346 D Option 2 APC 7 0.01 to 18 19 to 25
NC 346 D Option 3 N female 0.01 to 18 19 to 25
NC 346 E APC 3.5 male 0.01 to 26.5 19 to 25
NC 346 Ka K male 0.10 to 40 10 to 17
NC 346 V V male 0.10 to 55 7 to 21
1) Noise sources supplied by NoiseCom; specifi cations from NoiseCom.
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG ⋅ Mühldorfstraße 15 ⋅ 81671 München ⋅ Germany ⋅ P.O.B. 801469 ⋅ 81614 München ⋅ Germany ⋅ Telephone +49 89 4129-0